

Agency - Sunny Builders Pvt. Ltd.
Ref No - 23(SBD)/2020-21

Bassla Village Road to Bansa Jadar Teh.
Zila Simsrang.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

May 21

Shaktipura DIVISION

Arinai SUB-DIVISION

M.B. No-1395

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1st Year Maintenance Bill
Period: 6-2-2022 to 5-2-2023

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:-	Maintenance of				Baria
Road and CD work for					
Village Road to Baria Tadar					
Tola Zila Simana : MONGSI(Si)					
Agency:-	Sunny Build con Pvt-Ltd.				
Director:-	Sri Bijay Mahato				
	At- Khondpur				
	P.O. + Distt- Shikshana				
Agreement No -	20(BD) / 2020-21				
Agreement Value:-	5 Crores				
Cost = Rs.	11,49,979/-				

Date of Commencement: 15-12-2020

Date of Completion: 14-12-2021

Actual Date of Completion: 5-2-2022

(1) Restoration of rain cut

$$5 \times 30 \times 1.82 \times 0.30 = 81.81 m^2$$

(2) Maintenance of earthen Shoulder

$$10 \times 30 \times 1.50 \times 1.00 = 450.00 m^2$$

$$1 \times 4.50 \times 1.00 = 4.50 m^2$$

$$454.50 m^2$$

(3) Patch repair with MSS

$$1 \times 20 \times 1.26 \times 1.50 = 37.80 m^2$$

(4) Maint. of APC — 2000.

(5) Maint. of slab & invert — 1000.

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BP Rs. 73203.00
(6) Maint. of Road signs item 6 VMB					
P/27 - 0.16 km @ Rs. 1109.14 / km					
					= Rs. 177.40
(7) Maint. of 2000 km stone Ho. 7 VMB					
P/27 - 0.19 km @ Rs. 573.71 / km					
					= Rs. 109.00
(8) Cutting of branches of tree item 8 VMB					
P/27 - 4 nos @ Rs. 113.64 / each					
					= Rs. 455.10
(9) Cutting of shoulders item 9 VMB					
P/27 - 17 nos @ Rs. 7.24 / each					

					= Rs. 123.00
(10) Trimming of grasses item 10 VMB					
P/27 - 41.00 m ² @ Rs. 2.33 / m ²					
					= Rs. 95.00
(11) White washing of lamp wall item 11 VMB					
P/27 - 42.00 m ² @ Rs. 70.23 / m ²					
					= Rs. 2950.00
					<u>Rs. 77122.10</u>
Less @ 13.02% below					Rs. 7712.10
Agreement					
Add @ 1% LC (+) Rs.					
Add @ 12% GST (+) Rs.					9253.00
Add @ 10% SFA (+) Rs.					9900.00
					<u>Rs. 97036.00</u>
Less @ 13.02% below					Continuation 12634.00
Agreement					
					<u>Rs. 84402.00</u>